18847

## TRUST DEED

## Vol.<u>mg0</u> Page <u>16236</u>

INV TUN

THIS TRUST DEED, made this 7th day of August 19.90... between Brant A. Baldini and Nancy H. Baldini Husband and Wife as grantor, William Sisemore. as trustee, and

KLAMATH FIRST FEDERAL SAVINGS AND LOAN ASSOCIATION, a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the WITNESSETH: United States, as beneficiary;

i po nostrugues de un las Completiones de services The grantor irrevocably grants, bargains, sells and conveys to the trustee, in trust, with power of sale, the property in Klamath ... County, Oregon, described as: to fine while which express despressioner means point while

a dat

\*See Attachment for legal description

web toole Materialia HYPE THE SEE BALLET I THE SEE

5

E

m

38

"UNDER OREGON LAW, MOST AGREEMENTS, PROMISES AND COMMITMENTS MADE BY US AFTER THE EFFECTIVE DATE OF THIS ACT CONCERNING LOANS AND OTHER CREDIT EXTENSIONS WHICH ARE NOT FOR PERSONAL, FAMILY OR HOUSEHOLD PURPOSES OR SECURED SOLELY BY THE BORROWER'S RESIDENCE MUST BE IN WRITING, EXPRESS CONSIDERATION AND BE SIGNED BY US TO BE ENFORCEABLE."

Grantor's performance under this trust deed and the note it secures may not be assigned to or be assumed by another party. In the event of an attempted assignment or assumption, the entire/unpaid balance shall become immediately due and payable. which said described real property is not currently used for agricultural, timber or grazing purposes,

together with all and singular the appurtenances, tenements, hereditaments, rents, issues, profits, water rights, easements or privileges now or hereafter belonging to, derived from or in anywise appertaining to the above described premises, and all plumbing, lighting, heating, venti-lating, air-conditioning, refrigerating, watering and irrigation apparatus, equipment and fixtures, together with all awnings, venetian blinds, floor lating, air-conditioning, refrigerating, watering and irrigation apparatus, equipment and fixtures, togother with all awnings, venetian blinds, floor covering in place such as wall-to-wall carpeting and linoleum, shades and built-in appliances now or hereafter installed in or used in connection with the above described premises, including all interest therein which the grantor has or may horeafter or the purpose of securing performance of each agreement of the grantor herein contained and the payment of the sum of <u>FOURCEENT FIGUREMAN</u> and <u>no</u> cents-(s. 14,000.00) Dollars, with interest thereon according to the terms of a promissory note of even date herewith, payable to the beneficiary or order and made by the grantor, principal and interest being payable in monthly installments of <u>S. 159.12</u> commencing <u>September</u> 10.

This trust deed shall further secure the payment of such additional money, if any, as may be loaned, hereafter, by the beneficiary to the grantor or other having an interest in the above described property, as may be evidenced by a note or notes. If the indebtedness secured by this trust deed is evidenced by more than one note, the beneficiary may credit payments received by it upon any of said notes or part of any payment on one note and part on another, as the beneficiary may relect.

The grantor hereby covenants to and with the trustee and the beneficiary herein that the said premises and property conveyed by this trust deed are free and clear of all encumbrances and that the grantor will and his heirs, executors and administrators shall warrant and defend his said title thereto against the claims of all persons whomsoever.

ahall ne ohtained.

obtained. In order to provide regularly for the prompt payment of said taxes, assess-ments or other charges and insurance premiums, the grantor agrees to pay to include the second second second second second second second percept, an amount equal to one-twelfth (1/12th) of the taxes, assessments and other charges due and payable with respect to said property within each aucceds ing twelve months, and also one-thirty sixth (1/32th) of the taxes, assessments and payable with respect to said property within each aucceds ing twelve months, and also one-thirty sixth (1/32th) of the taxes, assessments and payable with respect to said property within each aucceding the the second the charges due and shall thereupon be the taxes of the taxes ing twelve months, and also one-thirty sixth (1/32th) of the insurance preminite this trust deed remains in effect, as estimated and directorily reduced for the several purposes thereof and shall thereupon beneficiary, the sums so paid shall be held by the beneficiary in trust as a reserve account, without interest, to pay said premiume, taxes, assessments or other, charges when they shall become due and payable.

and payable. While the grantor is to pay any and all taxes, assessments and other charges levied or assessed against said property, or any part thereof, before the same begin d property, such payments are to be made through the bene-policies upon a property, such payments are to be made through the bene-policies upon a foresaid. The grantor hereby authorizes the beneficiary to pay and property in the amounts as shown by the statements thereof furnished my the collector of such taxes, assessments or other charges levied or imposed against the insurance premiums in the amounts shown on the statements unbelled principal of the loss or to withdraw the sums which may be raulabled the reserve account, if any, established for that purpose, agrees in no event to hold the beneficiary hereby leurance do prince, to have, any insu-surance policy, and the beneficiary hereby leurance down and to apply any loss, to compromise and settle obligations secured by this ust face. The insurance in the induction secured by the somptoning the and settle obligations secured by the insurance induction and the beneficiary is used in a district. In any last in such insurance there is and settle obligations secured by this trust deed. In such insurance receipts upon the obligations secured by this trust deed. In full or upon sale or other acquisition of the property by the beneficiary after

default, any balance remaining in the reserve account shall be credited to the indebtedness. If the reserve account for taxes, assessments, insurance premiums and other charges is not sufficient at any time for the payment of such charges as they become due; the grantos shall pay the deficit to the beneficiary upon demand, and if not paid within ten days after such demand, the beneficiary may at its option and the amount of such deficit to the principal of the obligation secured hereby.

Should the grantor fail to keep any of the foregoing covenants, then it beneficiary may at its option carry out the same, and all its expenditures the for shall draw interest at the rate specified in the note, shall be repayable the grantor on demand and shall be secured by the lifen of this trust deed, this connection, the beneficiary shall have the right in its discretion to compl any improvements made on said premises and also to make such repairs to a property as in its sole discretion it may deem necessary or advisable.

property as in its sole discretion it may deem necessary or advisable. The grantor further agrees to comply with all laws, ordinances, regulations, covenants, conditions and restrictions affecting said property; to pay all costs, fees and expenses of this frust, including the cost of tills search, as with as the other costs and expenses of the trustee incurred in connection with so in enforcing this obligation, and trustee's and attorney's fees actually incurred; to appear in and defend any action or proceeding purporting to affect the syall costs and expenses, including cost of evidence of tille and attorney's fees actually theration or the rights or powers of the beneficiary or trustee; and to pay all costs and expenses, including cost of evidence of tille and attorney's fees in a reasonable sum to be fixed by the court, in any such action or proceeding in which the beneficiary or trustee may appear and in any suit brought by bene-ficiary to foreclose, this deed, and all sums shall he secured by this trust deed.

The heneficiary will furnish to the grantor on written request therefor an annual statement of account but shall not be obligated or required to furnish any further statements of account.

It is mutually agreed that: 1. In the event that any portion or all of said property shall be taken under the right of eminent domain or condemnation, the beneficiary shall have the right to commence, prosecute in its own name, appear in or defend any ac-tion or proceedings, or to make any compromise or actitement in connection with such taking and, fit is oelects, to require that all or any portion of the money's payable as compensation for such taking, which are in excess of the amount re-quired to pay all reasonable costs, expenses and attorney's fees necessarily pair or incurred by the grantor in such proceedings, shall be paid to the beneficiary fees necessarily paid or incurred by the beneficiary in such proceedings, and and the balance applied upon the indebtedness accure auch net marine as shall be necessary in obtaining such compensation, promptly upon the beneficiary's request.

be necessary in obtaining such compensation, promptly upon the beneficiary's request. 1. At any time and from time to time upon written request of the beneficiary payment of its fees and presentation of this deed and the note for ea-dorsement (in case of full reconvergance, for cancellation), without affecting the induction of this deed and the note for ea-dorsement (in case of full reconvergance, for cancellation), without affecting the induction of the payment of the induction of the induction of the induction of the payment of the induction of the maximum of the induction of the payment of the induction of the induction of the payment of the property. (b) join in granting or other agreement affecting this deed or the proson or parison length entitled thereto' a bas the deed as the "person or persons lengthy entitled thereto' and the truthfultures thereof. Trutice's less for any of the ervices in this paragraph will be described as the "person or personal property located thereon. Untit affecting this deed and to any personal property located thereon. Untit the performance of these trusts all rents, issues, royalties and profits of the property dictored by this deed and profits earned prior to default as they become due and paymele. Upon any default by the grant for herein or the equator of a start without notice, either in person of page of the trust here the start here here and payment. The parameter here and profits the property of the sequence of the and the bere of, in its own name use for or otherwise college the rents, issues, and profits, the profits, issues, and profits, and unput the same for or there is the second and pay after the pay and the there are any a second any default as they become due and payment. Of any induction more for any after there of a start of the approxement of the endet of a start any second in the part of the end

16237

100666656

No.

the states of the 4. The entering upon and taking possession of said property, the collection usch reute, issues and profile or the proceeds of fire and other insurance pol-s or compensation or awards for any taking or damage of the property, and application or release thereon, as aforesaid, shall not cure or wairs any do-t or notice of default hereunder or invalidate any act done pursuant to h notice. the s fault

5.50

d'alerte in

2.72

÷., n ( . 100 - 10 100 - 1

S

in the second

tract for 5. The grantor shall notify beneficiary in writing of any sale or con-ract for sale of the above described property and furnish beneficiary on a sum supplied it with such personal information concerning the purchaser as ould ordinarily be required of a new loan applicant and shall pay beneficiary service charge.

6. Time is of the essence of this instrument and upon default by the grantor in payment of any indebtedness secured hereby or in performance of any superior the beneficiary may decire all sums secured hereby immediately due and payable by delivery to the terret sufficient of default and election to sell the trust property, which notice is written notice of defaults and election to sell the trust property of and notice of defaults and secure and all promissory notes and documents evidencing expenditures secure hereby, thereign the trustere shall find the time and place of sale and give notice thereof, as then required by law.

required by law. 7. After default and any time prior to five days before the date set by the Trustee for the Trustee's sale, the granter or other person so privileged may pay the entire amount then due under this trust deed and is only a subserved thereby (including costs and expenses actually incurred in only a subserved thereby (including costs and expenses actually incurred is only a subserved thereby (including costs and expenses actually incurred is only a subserved thereby (including costs and expenses actually incurred is only a subserved thereby (including costs and expenses actually incurred is the due had and data the subserved and thereby they they default. B. After the lapse of such they they field be four the default. The and property at the time and place if said notice of sale, the trustee shall sell said property at the time and place if said notice of sale of all or any portion of said property are builder for cash, in lawful money of the United Btates, payable at the time of sale. Trustee may postpone sale of all or sale and from time to time thereafter may postpone the sale by public an-

## en jensaliti Parstundia 1995 1995

nouncement at the time fixed by the preceding postponement. The trustee deliver to the purchaser his deed in form as required by law, coavering the perty so sold, but without any overant or warranty, express or implied, recitals in the deed of any matters or facts shall be conclusive proof of truthfunces thereof. Any person, excluding the trustee but including the gr and the beneficiary, may purchase at the sale. The the

9. When the Trustee sells pursuant to the powers provided herein, the rustee shall apply the proceeds of the trustee's sale as follows: (1) To the expenses of the sale including the compensation of the trustee, and a reasonable charge by the attorner. (2) To the obligation secured by the trust deed. (3) To all persons having recorded liens subsequent to the interests of the trust deed as their interests appear in the order of their priority. (4) The surplus, if any, to the grantor of the trust deed or to his successor in interest entitled to such surplus.

10. For any reason permitted by law, the beneficiary may from time to time appoint a successor or successors to any trustee named herein, or to any successor trustee appointed hereunder. Upon such appointment and without con-veyance to the successor trustee, the lative herein such appointment and within the process and duits conferred upon any trustee herein such appointment and the successor trustee, the lative herein such appointment and substitution shall be made by exponing the processor of the successor trustee herein successor to the strust deel and the successor such appointment and substitution shall be made by exponential herein appoint the containing reference to this trust deel and the successor of the conties or counties in which the property is situated, shall be conclusive proof of proper appointment of the successor trustee.

11. Trustee accepts this trust when this deed, duly executed and acknow-ledged is made a public record, as provided by law. The trustee is not obligated to notify any party hereto of pending sale under any other deed of trust or of any action or proceeding in which the grantor, beneficiary or trustee shall be a party unless such action or proceeding is brought by the trustee.

12. This deed applies to, inures to the benefit of, and binds all parties hereto, their heirs, legatesa devisees, administrators, executors, successors and assigns. The term "beneficiary" shall mean the holder and owner, including pledgee, of the note secured hereby, whether or not named as a beneficiary herein. In construing this deed and whenever the context so requires, the mas-cultage finded includes the feminine and/or neuter, and the singular number in-cludes the plural.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, said grantor has hereunto set his hand and seal the day and year first above written.

C. M. 1988. De Server and the end of the first second devices of the second s Second second secon	BLA ZOL
(1) A. B. M. Algoris, A. M. Market, K. M. Market, "A strain of the second se	(Brant A. Baldini (SEAL)
andre i Banda (d. 1997). En la substantia da la serie de la se La serie de Banda (d. 1996). El que la que la serie de la serie La serie de la s	Man I Balam'
STATE OF OREGON County of Klamath	Nancy H. Baldini (SEAL)
THIS IS TO CERTIFY that on this 7th	v of August
THIS IS TO CERTIFY that on this 701 day Notary Public in and for said county and state, pe	
Brant A. Baldini and Nancy H.	Baldini
o me personally known to be the identical individua	1 <sup>S</sup> named in and who executed the foregoing instrument and acknowledged to me that
they executed the same freely and voluntarily i	
	my fight and affixed not notarial seal the day and year last above written.
TRACIE V. CHANDLER	1 Shall Ol pandler
COMMISSION NO. COULL MY COMMISSION EXPIRES JULY CS.	1994 Notary Public for Oregon
SCALL SOUCER CONTRACTOR STREET	
14.000.00	
Loan No. 090-39-01479	
이번에서 말에 같은 것이 아이지 않는 것이 같이 나라.	County of SS.
TRUST DEED	
e de la construir de la constru La construir de la construir de	I certify that the within instrument
	was received for record on the
Brant Al Baldini (3000 all ) p	The phony rest this service at o'clock M, and recorded
o or pe seamen on success hugh	THE CONTRACT RESERVED
Grantor	LABEL IN COUN. Record of Montagges of said County
KLAMATH FIRST FEDERAL SAVINGS	TIES WHERE USED.)
AND LOAN ASSOCIATION	Witness my hand and seal of County affixed.
Beneficiary	
After-Recording Return To:	22. HZ LO BE EMEORGEVOPE County Clerk
HE GRIANATH FIRST FEDERAL SAVINGS 1014	OVED SOTEPA SA THE BORROWS A THE
TE OF DAU Main Screet warme manya s	AD OTHER CREDET EXTENSION BY WINCH AND THE PARTY POINT
Klamath Falls, OR 97601	ENTS, PROMISES AND COMMITMENTS MADE D' 15 AND DO DO
ennes - dar - ps <b>en en e</b>	
se Attactment for tegal descript.	
	UEST FOR FULL RECONVEYANCE
Table the strand by Area and the strand have	used only when obligations have been paid.
	n teoristika antala antala di seria da seria da Referente de la seria de la seria de la seria da
The undersigned is the legal owner and holder o	f all indebtedness secured by the foregoing trust deed. All sums secured by said trust deed
pursuant to statute, to cancel all evidences of indebte	directed, on payment to you of any sums owing to you under the terms of said trust deed or dness secured by said trust deed (which are delivered to you herewith together with said
rust, deed) and to reconvey, without warranty, to th	e parties designated by the terms of said trust deed the estate now held by you under the
the second s	
Brant A. Baldini and Neacy f.	Klamath First Federal Savings & Loan Association, Beneficiary
「THIS TRIST DRULL and Bun 以此, 1991年	by
DATED:	
18647	TROFT DECD VOLTER Fage LOGD

Order No: 20799

16238

## EXHIBIT "A" LEGAL DESCRIPTION

A parcel of land situated in Section 30, Township 38 South, Range 9 East of the Willamette Meridian, Klamath County, being portions of Block 44, BUENA VISTA ADDITION to the City of Klamath Falls, Oregon, and being more particularly described as follows:

Beginning at a point on the Easterly line of said Block 44, BUENA VISTA ADDITION, from which the Northeast corner of said Block 44 bears North 8 degrees 05' West 115.5 feet distant; thence South 85 degrees 31' West 82.8 feet to a point; thence South 76 degrees 15' West 54.87 feet to a point on the Westerly line of Lot 3; thence North 31 degrees 15' 20" West along said Westerly line of Lot 3, 65.31 feet to the Northeasterly corner of Lot 6; thence South 58 degrees 44'40" West along the Northerly line of said Lot 6, 59.40 feet to a point; thence South 31 degrees 15'20" East 197.22 feet to a point; thence North 70 degrees 53'25" East 60.76 feet to the Northeasterly corner of Lot 10; thence North 62 degrees 14' East 85.30 feet to a point on the Easterly line of Block 44; thence North 8 degrees 05' West along said Easterly line of Block 44, 104.5 feet to the point of beginning.

Tax Account No: 3809 030AB 05400 Key #183982

STATE OF OREGON: COUNTY OF KLAMATH: ss.

Filed for record at requ	est of the day
ofAug.	A.D., 19 <u>90</u> at <u>4:29</u> o'clock <u>PM.</u> , and duly recorded in Vol. <u>M90</u> ,
	of <u>Mortgages</u> on Page <u>16236</u> . Evelyn Bighn County Clerk
FEE \$18.00	By Dauline Mullendare